
SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS FOR

NAVAL SUPPLY SYSTEMS COMMAND

CALIFORNIA
UIC:
N68094
PHONE:
760-725-1425
Ms. Beverly Sanders
FAX:
760-725-1485
Naval Hospital
Material Management Dept., Code 06B
P.O. Box 555191, MCB
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5191
E-MAIL:
pen1bas@pen10.med.navy.mil
UIC:
N63134
PHONE:
831-656-4437
Ms. Debbie Klotz
FAX:
831-656-4224
Fleet Numerical Meteorology and
Oceanography Center, Code 173
7 Grace Hopper Avenue, Stop 1
Monterey, CA 93943-5501
E-MAIL:
klotzd@fnmoc.navy.mil
UIC:
N00244
PHONE:
619-532-3439
Mr. Gary P. Thomas
FAX:
619-532-2575
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Regional Contracts Department, Code 202
937 North Harbor Drive
San Diego, CA 92132-0060
E-MAIL:
gary_p_thomas@sd.fisc.navy.mil
UIC:
N00259
PHONE:
619-532-8116
Mr. Archie Wright
FAX:
619-532-6697
Naval Medical Center
Material Management Department, Code BCA
34800 Bob Wilson Drive, Suite 8
San Diego, CA 92134-1008
E-MAIL:
awwright@nmcsd.med.navy.mil
UIC:
N63387
PHONE:
619-556-1578
Mr. Clayton L. Gerow
FAX:
619-556-7806
Navy Public Works Center
Code 810
2730 McKean Street, Suite 1
San Diego, CA 92136-5294
E-MAIL:
gerowcl@pwcsd.navy.mil

CONNECTICUT
UIC:
N49399
PHONE:
860-694-4821
Mr. Thomas J. Ott
FAX:
860-694-4251
Naval Submarine Base New London
Commmander, Navy Region Northeast
P.O. Box 500, Bldg. 84/1
Groton, CT 06349-5500
E-MAIL:
ottt@subasenlon.navy.mil
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
UIC:
N00600
PHONE:
202-433-2957
Ms. Vivian Detter
FAX:
202-433-5617
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Det. Wash., Code 02WSB, Washington Navy Yard
1014 N Street, SE, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20374-5014
E-MAIL:
vivian_detter@fmso.navy.mil
UIC:
N49872
PHONE:
202-433-2151
Mr. Richard Welsh
FAX:
202-433-4342
Naval Media Center, Code 553
2713 Mitscher Road, SW
Washington, DC 20373-5819
E-MAIL:
welsh@mediacen.navy.mil

FLORIDA
UIC:
N62841
PHONE:
321-853-1263
Ms. Janet S. Cornell
FAX:
321-853-5020
Naval Ordnance Test Unit
Supply Department, Code SPP6111
Bldg. 1066
Cape Canaveral, FL 32920-1623
E-MAIL:
spp6111@ssp.navy.mil
UIC:
N00232
PHONE:
904-542-7715 x103
Ms. Melanie Gibson
FAX:
904-542-7728
Naval Hospital
Material Mgmt. Dept., Code 0603
Bldg. H-2091
Jacksonville, FL 32214-7107
E-MAIL:
mjgibson@sar.med.navy.mil
UIC:
N68836
PHONE:
904-542-1143
Ms. Glenda E. Rife
FAX:
904-542-1099
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Code XD
P.O. Box 97
Jacksonville, FL 32212-0097
E-MAIL:
glenda_e_rife@jax.fisc.navy.mil
UIC:
N00203
PHONE:
850-452-6432
Ms. Alfreda M. Bryant
FAX:
850-452-6340
Naval Hospital
Code 17
6000 W. Hwy. 98, Bldg. 2269
Pensacola, FL 32512-0003
E-MAIL:
ambryant@psa10.med.navy.mil
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UIC:
N00204
PHONE:
850-452-9918
Ms. Ann C. Callender
FAX:
850-452-9627
Naval Air Station
Code 41100
385 Millington Avenue
Pensacola, FL 32508-5014
E-MAIL:
ann.callender@cnet.navy.mil

HAWAII
UIC:
N0534A
PHONE:
808-335-4643
Mr. Xavier F. Ignacio
FAX:
808-335-4304
Pacific Missile Range Facility, Barking Sands
P.O. Box 128
Kekaha, HI 96752-0128
E-MAIL:
xignacio@pmrf.navy.mil
UIC:
N00604
PHONE:
808-473-7501
Ms. Charlene Matheson
FAX:
808-473-3524
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Code 04/200M
1942 Gaffney Street, Suite 100
Pearl Harbor, HI 96860-4549
E-MAIL:
charlene_v_matheson@pearl.fisc.navy.mil

ILLINOIS
UIC:
N00210
PHONE:
847-688-6975 x27
Ms. Robin L. Castellucci
FAX:
847-688-2979
Naval Training Center
Supply Logistics Operations, Code 800
2601A Paul Jones Street, Bldg. 3223
Great Lakes, IL 60088-5127
E-MAIL:
castelluccirl@pwcgl.navfac.navy.mil

LOUISIANA
UIC:
N00206
PHONE:
504-678-2514
Ms. Patricia Tapes
FAX:
504-678-2430
Naval Air Station JRB
Contracting Officer, Code N41S4
2300 General Meyer Ave., Bldg. 11
New Orleans, LA 70142-5007
E-MAIL:
tapessp@cnrf.nola.navy.mil

MARYLAND
UIC:
N00161
PHONE:
410-293-3498
Ms. Elizabeth M. Adams
FAX:
410-293-5293
Naval Academy
Supply Department, Code 301
181 Wainwright Rd.
Annapolis, MD 21402-5007
E-MAIL:
emadams@nadn.navy.mil
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UIC:
N00168
PHONE:
301-295-6755
Ms. Sandra Musgrove
FAX:
301-295-0286
National Naval Medical Center
Acquisition Management Dept.
8901 Wisconsin Ave., Bldg. 54
Bethesda, MD 20889-5600
E-MAIL:
samusgrove@bethesda.med.navy.mil
UIC:
N62936
PHONE:
301-688-2539
Mr. Danilo Kabigting
FAX:
301-688-2528/2193
Naval Security Group Activity
Supply Department, Code 40B, OPS-3
9800 Savage Road, Bldg. 9817
Fort Meade, MD 20755
E-MAIL:
dlkabig@hqcnsg.navy.mil
UIC:
N62645
PHONE:
301-619-7468
Mr. Timothy J. Moffatt
FAX:
301-619-2925
Naval Medical Logistics Command
Acquisition Management Dept., Code 02
1681 Nelson Street
Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5015
E-MAIL:
tjmoffatt@us.med.navy.mil

MISSISSIPPI
UIC:
N62604
PHONE:
228-871-2574
Mr. Bennie Boren
FAX:
228-871-2691
Naval Construction Battalion Center
Code 520
5200 CBC Second St., Bldg. 322
Gulfport, MS 39501-5001
E-MAIL:
bkboren@cbcgulf.navfac.navy.mil
UIC:
N62306
PHONE:
228-689-8368
Ms. Suzanne R. Keel
FAX:
228-689-8392
Naval Oceanographic Office
Contracting Division, Code N412
MSAAP 9134
Stennis Space Center, MS 39522-5001
E-MAIL:
keels@navo.navy.mil

PENNSYLVANIA
UIC:
N00023
PHONE:
717-605-3575
Mr. Mark Opilla
FAX:
717-605-2081
Naval Supply Systems Command
P.O. Box 2050, Bldg. 9
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0791
E-MAIL:
mark_f_opilla@navsup.navy.mil
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UIC:
N00104
PHONE:
717-605-6625
Ms. Helen Katz
FAX:
717-605-4858
Naval Inventory Control Point
Code 006
P.O. Box 2020, 5450 Carlisle Pike
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0788
E-MAIL:
helen_e_katz@icpmech.navy.mil
UIC:
N00140
PHONE:
215-697-9555
Mr. James McGinley
FAX:
215-697-9554
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Code 02PQA
700 Robbins Avenue, Building 2B
Philadelphia, PA 19111-5083
E-MAIL:
james_l_mcginley@phil.fisc.navy.mil
UIC:
N00383
PHONE:
215-697-4950
Ms. Nina Evans
FAX:
215-697-9286
Naval Inventory Control Point
Code 0061
700 Robbins Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19111-5098
E-MAIL:
nina_c_evans@icpphil.navy.mil

RHODE ISLAND
UIC:
N32411
PHONE:
401-841-1335
Mr. Ed Kazan
FAX:
401-841-1160
Naval Station Newport
Customer Support Division
47 Chandler Street, Building 47
Newport, RI 02841
E-MAIL:
kazane@nsnpt.navy.mil

SOUTH CAROLINA
UIC:
N61337
PHONE:
843-228-5374
Ms. G. Louise Sanford
FAX:
843-228-5532
Naval Hospital
Material Management Dept., Code 01B
1 Pinckney Blvd.
Beaufort, SC 29902-6148
E-MAIL:
bfh1gls@bfh10.med.navy.mil
UIC:
N68084
PHONE:
843-743-7270
Ms. Sylvia Boatwright
FAX:
843-743-7247
Naval Hospital
Code 017.1
3600 Rivers Avenue
North Charleston, SC 29405-7769
E-MAIL:
sboatwright@charleston.med.navy.mil
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TENNESSEE
UIC:
N00639
PHONE:
901-874-5272
Ms. Wanda F. Sledge
FAX:
901-874-5285
Naval Support Activity Mid-South
Code 091
5722 Integrity Drive
Millington, TN 38054-5045
E-MAIL:
wsledge@navsuppact-midsouth.navy.mil

VIRGINIA
UIC:
N00189
PHONE:
757-443-1435
Ms. Linda Owen
FAX:
757-443-1355
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Small Business Office, Code 04
1968 Gilbert Street, Suite 600
Norfolk, VA 23511-3392
E-MAIL:
linda_b_owen@nor.fisc.navy.mil
UIC:
N00183
PHONE:
757-953-6059
Ms. Kathryn E. Powell
FAX:
757-953-6842
Naval Medical Center
Materials Management Department, Code 0207.4
54 Lewis Minor Street
Portsmouth, VA 23708
E-MAIL:
kepowell@pnh10.med.navy.mil
UIC:
N00250
PHONE:
757-631-3696
Mr. Tim Barden
FAX:
757-631-4508
Navy Exchange Service Command
3280 Virginia Beach Boulevard
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-5724
E-MAIL:
timothy_j_barden@nexnet.navy.mil
UIC:
N60191
PHONE:
757-433-2334
Mr. David Capps
FAX:
757-433-2915
Naval Air Station, Oceana
Supply Dept., Code 1941DC
983 D Avenue
Virginia Beach, VA 23460-5120
E-MAIL:
cappsd@nasoceana.navy.mil

WASHINGTON
UIC:
N00406
PHONE:
360-476-2812
Ms. Peggy Williams
FAX:
360-476-4121
Fleet & Industrial Supply Center
Code 04
467 W Street
Bremerton, WA 98314-5104
E-MAIL:
peggy_williams@puget.fisc.navy.mil
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